2.9.00 03-06-2	000 09/423350
To the Honorable commissioner	THE LIE HELLIGHT CO.
Please record the attached orig	WINNIN VPCT Rec'd 09 FEB 2000
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Smith. James Gordon Charters 101282	address of receiving party(ies):
Guy, Keith Barry	Name: Gersan Establishment
Powell, Graham Ralph	
Gaukroger, Michael Peter	Address: Aeulestrasse 5
Additional name (a) of a any aving	FL-9490 Vaduz
Additional name(s) of conveying	Liechtenstein
party(ies) attached?YesXNo	Germany
2 Nature of conveyance	Germany
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	
Merger Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached? Yes X No
Execution Date:	- 33
January 12, 2000	
<b>4.</b> Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/423,350	B. Patent No. (s)
Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: John F. McKenna, Esq.	X Enclosed
CESARI AND MCKENNA, LLP	Authorized to be changed to democit
Street Address: 30 Rowes Wharf	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account no. 03-1237 (Attach duplicate
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
R/R2/2000 PVBLPE 00000049 09423250	copy of this page if paying by deposit decount)
P FC:581 (40.00 0P ) DO NOT 1	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	шион в ние ини согтестини ану иниспеи сору is a true
( h ) v	
July V	2-9-62
John F. McKenna, Reg. No. 20,912 Signatur	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

1.

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0962

## United States of America ASSIGNMENT

Name(s) of inventor(s):-		
	Smith, James Gordon Charters	
	Guy, Keith Barry	
	Powell, Graham Ralph	
	Gaukroger, Michael Peter	

In consideration of the sum of one dollar(\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to (each of) the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to:-

Aeulestrasse 5	
FL-9490 Vaduz	
Liechtenstein	
a corporation	of Liechtenstein
	FL-9490 Vaduz Liechtenstein

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as:

Title: Marking Diamond

Ι.

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for	patent in the United
States of America, said application having been executed (filed	D)
on and assigned serial No09/423,3	50

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain grant of (a) valid patent(s) to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional application(s) thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0963 6). The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of: Cesari and McKenna, LLP

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name	Signature
12/1/00	Smith, James Gordon Charters	Jum Gordon Charters Sunt
		Witness P. M. De Vecch
Date	Name	Signature
12/1/00	Guy, Keith Barry	Veil Bang Guy
		Witness P. M. Dol Vecchio
Date	Name	Signature
12/1/00	Powell, Graham Ralph	fraka forfall.
		Witness PM Del Vecc
Date	Name	Signature
12/1/00	Gaukroger, Michael Peter	Michael Peter Carty
		Witness RM De Vecch

PATENT REEL: 010581 FRAME: 0964

**RECORDED: 02/09/2000**